7th. Judicial Circuit 707 Charging Affidavit - FLAGLER

Bk#23-2039 Pg#1 of 3 King

Ondiging Amadvit				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	,		
ARREST NOTICE TO APP	EAR AF		C.C. □	ADULT 🛛	JUVENILE 🗆	l	Court Case Number:	2023 CF	000860
(ORI) FL: 0 1 8 0		0 Agency Name:		County Sherif			Agency Cas Number:	2023-0007	79333
FCIC/NCIC Check? Yes M N	√o □	OBTS#80	20001	388		Date Arrested: <b>08/2</b>	0/2023	Time of Arrest: 12:	12
ADDRESS OF ARREST: 6301, CR 305	, RD, Bunn	ell, Florida, 3	2110	<del></del>	Arrested By: Gaddie	Kyl	e	JD Number: <b>748</b>	
DEFENDANT   Name (L.F.M): W	ELKER, SA	RAH, ANNE	************		A.K.A,:			Sex: Female	RaceWHITE
DOB: 11/12/1987 Age: 35	Driver's I	ie/ W4267818	379120		State: Florida	Year Expires: 20	31	S.S. ≑;	
Height: Weight:	11.	OND OR STE	Eves:	V POB	St. Country)	1 Expires. 20	<u>.                                    </u>		Statement:
Sears, Marks, Tattoos;			Business & Occupation:	1 (0.13).1	A, CAMINA, )			•	Citizenship:
Probation: Yes X No 🗆	Sexual Pro	edator: Yes	□ No 🛭	English:	Yes 🛭 No	- TENCI	Deaf-Mu	te: Ye	Yes XX No 🗆
Address - Mailing, Permanent .	(STREET.	APT, NUNBERG			iTY)	(STATE)	ZIPCOL		DENCE PHONE
Address-Local	(STREET,	APT NUMBER		60	ITY)	(STATE)	ZIPCOI	DESIL	DENCE PHONE
7 ZENOBLE	Ţ,	PL	·····	PALM	COAST	Florida	32164-	(814)	577-3553
Address Other (Employer School)	(STREET,	. APT. NUMBER)		(c'	ITY1	(STATE)	ZIPCOI	DE BUS/SC	TIOOL PHONE
CHARGES DOMESTIC VIOLENCES	YES□	Attachments: Affi	idavit(s) 🛛 State	ement(s) 🗆 NTA	Schedule 🗌 Rep	ort Traffic f	nfraction(s)	DUI   'l'ota	il rges: 01
#1 Charge: CHILD NEGLECT WO GREAT BO	DILY HARM	FEL IX MIS		FS/ORD: 827.03.2.D		Citation No	.:	Bend	100
#2 Charge:		FEL.   MISI	DU ORDU	TS/ORD:		Citation No	.:	Bond.	الــالــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
#3 Charge:		FEL   MISI	DU ORDU	FS/ORD:		Citation No.	.:	Bond:	
	"// Arrested? Y	'□ N □ Fel □ 1	Misd 🗆 Traf.	Ord 🗆 NTA	Co-Def 72.	Arrested? Y 🗆	N□ Fcl.□	 Misd □ Traf.□	Ord.   NTA
#4 NAMEGLEMB						Race:	Sex:	DOB:	Age;
#2 NAME(L.J',M1):						Race:	Sex:	DOB:	Age:
NARRATIVE The unders	igned certif	les and swea	rs that there	is a probab	le cause to b	elieve the	above nan	nes defendan	ıt, on
6247 CR 305 RD	ay of <u>Augu</u>	ISI		at approxima nin_Flagler				at w and did the	n and there
On 08/20/2023 at 10	41hre I 1	Deputy Ca							
regarding passing mo	torists Io	ocputy da ocated an i	unaccom	ponueu i	v-voor-ol	kovo, bi d child c	unnen,	ido of the	nood
waving down vehicles		catcu air i	unaccom	ipameu si	x-year-or	a cilia c	on the s	ide of the	road
maring acress remotes	<b>,</b>								
Upon arrival, contact	was mad	le with mu	ıltiple wi	tnesses v	vho had r	ossessio	on of a s	six-vear-o	Jd .
female child name		(04/30/	2017) w	earing a t	-shirt. sh	orts, and	d tennis	shoes.	14
female child name (04/30/2017) wearing a t-shirt, shorts, and tennis shoes.  Witnesses described as being in the middle of the road. The juvenile was unaccompanied and									
		J			,				/
Supervisor Approved: Lowe, William B 08/20/2023									
NOTICE TO APPEAR	MANDATORY	YOU'NE	FD NOT APPE	AR INCOURT B	EL MÓSÍ, COM	<u> ग.र अवस्ता</u>	FINE, ANI		
APPEARANCE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF YOUR COPY AMOUNT:  1 AGREE TO APPEAR IN COURT HEREIN TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE INDICATED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED, OR PAY THE LISTED FINE, I MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST WILL BE ISSUED.									
BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED, OR	PAY IHE LISIEI	D HNE, I MAY BE	HELD IN CON	ILEMPT OF COU	RT AND A WAR	RANT FOR M	Y ARREST WI	ILL BE ISSUED.	
		SIGNA	वर्ग में बेट बेशा म	NILE PARENT O	D CHETCHAN	Disp.	INTO		
						CHARO	N INO		
SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT DA	TE	REI AT	TOT PHEROT	JVENILE					
Sworp to and subscribed before me, the under This 20 day of Aug. 2023	rsigned	1 swear	atlinn the above	statements are no	meet and the:			Rt Thumb	
OFFICE SCOOK OF A DUANT'S SUBJECT OF THE SECOND OF THE SEC									
Notary Public   Law Enforcement or Conce Personally Known   Produced likening and	n []	X NAVIE	PRINTED)		1D, NUX	IISER /			
Type of Identification:			( swdd, C		7	18			
OFFICIAL USE O	NLY	Inmate ( & facilit							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									

707 - COURT COPY

## \* Added victing Pase\* KMS Witness/Victim/Evidence Arrest Affidavit Form 707-A Court Case Notice to Appear Humber. Pg #2 of 6 Defendant Name: WELKER, SARAH, ANNE Agency Case 2023-00070333 DOB: Äge: SSN: (L,F,M): Wit 🔲 MDFD Address Zip: Home Statement (#, Street, City, State): Phone Yes 🗌 No 🔲 Bus /School Zip. Bus Address: Phone Relative/ Relative/Contact Phone Contact Name: Address Name Vic 🗌 SSN: Race: DOB Age: (L,F,M): Wit 🔲 М□Г Address Zip: Home Statement (#. Street, City, State): Phone Yes 🔲 No 📮 Bus/School Zip Bus Address: Phone Relative/ Relative/Contact Phone Contact Name Addı ess: Name Vic | | Wit | DOB Race Sez: Age: SSN: (L,F,M)МПГП Address Zip Home Statement (#, Street, City, State): Phone Yes 🔲 No 🖂 Bus/School Zip. Bus. Address Phone Relative/ Relative/Contact Phone Contact Name: Marge DOB: Race Vic Age (L,F,M): Wit MDFD Address Zıp Home Statement: (#, Street, City, State): Phone: Yes 🔲 No 🔲 Bus /School Zip: Bus, Address: Phone Rélative Relative/Contact Phone Contact Name: Address Name SSN. Vic Race DOB Sex: Age: (L,F,M): M 🗆 F 🗀 Address Zıp Home Statement (#, Street, City, State) Phone: Yes | No | Bus /School Zip: Bus. Address: Phone Relative Relative/Contact Fhone Contact Name Address EVIDENCE COLLECTED Description of Evidence Date Recovered Model Senal/I.D Number Drug Amount Owner(Name) (Address) (Phone) Value Description of Evidence Model Serial/LD Number Date Recovered Drug Amount Owner(Name) (Addiess) (Phone) Value Description of Evidence Date Recovered Model Serial/I D. Number Drug Amount Description of Evidence Date Recovered Model Serial/I D Humber Drug Amount Description of Evidence Date Recovered Model Scriel/I:D. Number Drug Amount Description of Evidence Date Recovered Model Serial/I.D. Mumber Drug Amount Description of Evidence

I certify that the foregoing is a complete list of witnesses/victims & evidence known to me.

Description of Evidence

Description of Evidence

Gaddie

Model Serial/I-D. Number

Model Senal/LD Number

Model Serial/I.D. Humber

FISO

707-A - COURT COPY

Date Recovered

Date Recovered

Date Recovered

Drug Amount

Drug Ainpunt

Ding Amount

Narrative 707-B	D Appear	Court Case Number:	Page	<i>(</i> ₩) ĕ#3 of6			
Defendant Name:  Vellew, Sarah, Anne	A	gency Case Number: 2023 - 000 7 933	-				
TO A SECOND DOLLER OF THE PARTY	ments: Affidavit(s) 🗌 Statement(s)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	<del></del>	Total			
# Charge:		D ORD FS/ORD;	Citation No:	Charges:			
# Charge:		D ORD FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:			
li Charge:	FEL ☐ MIS	D ORD FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:			
advised she was left at an unknown residence by her mother, later identified as Sarah Welker.  Dep Huzior spoke with the witnesses and who advised the following.							
"On Sunday, August 20, 2023, I, I County Road 305 and Hidden Ac	Deputy Huzior resp res Lane, Bunnell.	onded to a suspic	ious incident in t	the area of			
Prior to my arrival, a call was rec waiving her hands for help, the li	eived stating a littl ittle girl was later ic	e girl was in the r lentified as	oad along Count	y Road 305			
Upon speaking with home was far away. She said that "Mommy" and "Papi", in which sl at home, and she said, "It's just munattended a variety of times. It rapport with her. Upon asking circular cut pickle prior to going meaning that has not had a scared.	ne did not know the ne" and indicated the hen began to make what she had to to sleep. At this poi	fferent residences direction to get to at she's been left small talk with he eat, she advised l nt in time, it was	s that she lived in to. I then asked at home, alone a er in an attempt ast night that sh approximately 1	with who lives and to build a e only had a 1:00 am,			
I then assisted in transporting to the FCSO's Operations center where she is currently with our Behavioral Specialist awaiting the arrival of The Florida Children and Family Services.							
It should be noted that was found walking alone on a busy road where the average vehicle is traveling over 60 mph. The weather, was uncooperative, as it was heavily raining just before the time of locating and almost a heavy rain storm immediately after."							
End Dep Huzior statement.							
Due to deputies knowledge of the area, we surmised the likely location the juvenile originated from was 6247 CR305, Bunnell. Deputy Kusek went to the residence to attempt contact with							
Swom to and subscribed before me, the understand this 20 day of Aug v. St. 2023	I swear/affirm the above statements	are correct and true.		Right thumb			
Name: NCC2000	KL	Tell					
Notary Public   Law Enforcement Officer   A Personally Known   Produced dentification	OFFICER	'S/COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATI	JRE				
Type of Identification:	NAME (PRINTED) Goddi	e	11 A B	·			

Narrative 707-B Adult								
	-1-15.0	Affidavit Notice to Appear	☐ Juvenile	Court Case Number:		Page # 4	of 6 kms	
	dant Name: -elker, saronh, Ahne			Agency Case Numb		-		
	ARCES DOMESTIC YES -	Attachments: Aff	fidavit(s) 🔲 Statemer	1	Report Traffic Infract	tion(s) Tot	al arges:	
#	Charge:		FEL. □	MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:	
#	Charge:		FEI. □	MISD   ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond;	
jr.	Charge:		FEI. □	MISD   ORD	FS/ORD;	Citation No:	Bond;	
kno Dej inv	possible occupants. Dep Kusek advised he circled the residence looking for signs of people and knocked on the door multiple times and was only met by three dogs.  Deputy Kusek was under the belief no adults were at the residence and returned to the investigation scene.  At 11:20 a white female was located walking down CR305 from the residence that was previously							
checked. Contact was made with the female identifying herself as Sarah Welker, the juvenile's mother.  Due to heavy downpour occurring the female was secured within Deputy Kusek's rear passenger compartment. Due to the circumstances Sarah was advised of her Miranda rights and stated she understood them.								
obt boy inte 10:	eaking with Sarah she ad ained a hotel room to sp friend wanted to introde erested in obtaining. Sara 00 pm. Sarah advised aft after her daughter	end time wuce her to a ah and her er meeting	vith her dau a friend (Du ex-boyfrier g Duane the	ighter and e lane Weeks) nd proceede y had physic	x-boyfriend. Sar who had furnit d to 6247 CR30! cal relations at a	ah advised l ure she may 5 at approxi	her ex- be mately	
Sarah advised her boyfriend left at approximately 04:00hrs after an argument, that was not elaborated on, before returning at an unknown time to leave again at approximately 08:30-09:00 to work on a chainsaw. Sarah advised after he left she and Duane left the residence to a detached garage to look at furniture. Sarah advised they were looking at a Winnebago camper within the garage from that time (830-900) until approximately 11:00hrs. Sarah advised when she went to find to prepare to leave the residence could not be located.								
Based on Sarah's approximate timeline was unsupervised within Duane's residence from 0830-1120 when she observed law enforcement on CR305. Sarah advised Duane's residence was cluttered and in disarray but didn't feel there was anything within that could pose a hazard to her six-year-old child while unsupervised. Sarah advised typically sleeps until 1100hrs and didn't check on her prior to that time. Sarah advised she was aware of Duane's narcotic history based on								
Name:	to and subscribed before me, the undersigned U day of A 1250 A 200 Public Law Enforcement Others X ally Known Produced identification   Produced identification   Produced identification	3   1 swear/a	offirm the above states	ments are correct and to			Right thumb	

NAME(PRINTED) 64 dd. C

Type of Identification:

		Arrest  Affidavit   Notice to Appear	☐ Adult ☐ Juvenile	Court Case		Diana		f Kmg
Defen	lant Name. Elker, Sarah, Anne		W-1-1-1	Agency Case Number	_	rage	# / 01	,
	A DOTES DOMESTIC	Attachments: Affi	davistr) D Statemen	1 2023-00			Total	
н	Charge:	Adacimients. Amo			PS/ORD; □ Traffic Infrac	Citation No:	Charges	Bond:
#		······		MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No:		Bond
71	Charge:			MISD ORD	FS/ORD;	Citation No:		Bond:
	Charge:		FEL. 🗆	MISD ☐ ORD ☐		Chance 110.		
sho	-admissions made to her es, a large shirt, a mariju en questioned why Saral	ana pipe, a 1 would lea	nd shorts. ve a hotel	with a pool:	she rented to pl	av with h	ier da	ughter
at a adv trus	late hour to travel to an ised she thought it would ited her Ex boyfriend's ju	unknown r d be a fun ti idgment.	nale's resi ime being	dence acros: on large pro	s the county to ' perty with her o	'look at fu daughter	urnitu and s	ire" she she
supe child trus	en questioned why she was friend left upset at 4:00 a servising the child in the undervising the child in an eact ted her child to make go to that when Law Enforce	am she advi inknown re emergency od decision	ised she th esidence, s while awa is or to see	lought Duan The described In y for approx The her out. Sa	e was nice. Whe d it as being in c simately 2.5 hou arah could not a	en asked v lisorder, i irs. Sarah	who v and h state	was ow the
nort sout child	h <u>on C</u> R305 for approxin	esidence an nately 0.1 n	d walked t niles befor	to the road, o	climbed a closed chicles stopped	d gate, and to render	d pro-	ceeded to the
Sarah was found to be on the following felony probation:								
I I S H V D	NAME: SARAH ANNE WE DOB: 19871112 RACE: WHITE SEX: FEMALE IEIGHT: 600 VEIGHT: 170 PEPT CORRECTION: H61 OC SEC NO:		ENTRY DA PCN: C120 NIC: C416 FBI: 7C42	273533	/2022			
Ihis Name: Notary Pr	and subscribed before me, the understanged day of ASUST and the understanged by Known Profession (a)	1 swear/affii	m the above statem	MERS/COMPLAINAN	v. U TS SIGNATURE		Rígi	իլ (հսութ

Type of Identification:

Narrative 707-B	to Appear Court Case		Page # 6 of 6 14ms
Defendant Name:	Agency Case Numb	et:	rage # 6 of
CHARGES DOMESTIC YES Auach	nments: Affidavit(s)  Statement(s)  NTA Schedul	200 7-9333	Total
# Charge:	FEL [] MISD [] ORD []	FS/ORD; Citation	No: Bond;
# Charge:	FEL   MISD   ORD	FS/ORD: Citation	No: Bond:
# Charge;	FEL. 🗌 MISD 🗀 ORD 🗀	FS/ORD; Citation	No: Bond:
SENTENCE CRT: FL064183J START SUPER: 10/13/2022 SUPER TYPE: AC CASE NO: H61694 ENTERING MNE: G64550006 ENTERING AGY: FL018025G - FI MISC: OFFENSE - CHILD NEGLEO Sworn statements were collected	CT	RVIŚIOŃ: 10/12/202!	5 prior to Law
Enforcement's arrival.	a from citizens that stopped	to render and to	of to have
DCF notified and initiated an imp	mediate response, a report ta	iken by Jeremy #224.	
Axon utilized.		(	,
Nothing further.			
	·		
,		•	
			'
		•	
Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned this 10 day of 14 30 3 1	I swear/affirm the above statements are correct and to	ric.	Right thumb
Name: N C C C	LA Zell	NTS SIGNATURE	
Personally Known Produced Identification	NAME(PRINTED)	NEWWIND ONE	
Type of Identification:	Gaddie	788	